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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4925
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
LIQUID FERTILIZERS
Mahajan Smt. Poonam 

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide any assistance/facilities for production of liquid fertilizers in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof. State /UT -wise; 

(c) whether the Government also proposes to launch any campaign to encourage widespread usage of liquid fertilizers across the
country; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the achievements made as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR) 

(a) to (b): At present there is no such proposal to provide any financial assistance/facility for production of Liquid Fertilizers in the
country. The quantity of liquid fertilizers produced and used in the country is very minimal at present. 

(c) & (d): No, Madam. The fertilizer companies have been advised by the Department to launch campaign to promote use of liquid
fertilizers amongst the farmers.
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